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CSGA PENNANTS SCHEDULE 2022 – MAY 2022 
MID WEEK:  CSGA PLATE / BRONZE SHIELD / EMILY HURT SHIELD 

WEEKEND:  BRUCE CUP / BRINDABELLA SHIELD 

  Friday/Thursday Sunday 

Day Date Plate Bronze 

Pool A 

Bronze 

Pool B 

Bruce Cup Brindabella 

Pool A 

Brindabella 

Pool B 

Thursday 3 Mar 1 - FED -- -- -- -- -- 

Sunday 6 Mar -- -- -- -- -- -- 

Thursday 10 Mar 4 - MCC 1 - RCGC     

Friday 11 Mar 2 – MV  1 – BWD    

Sunday 13 Mar    1 – YOW 1 – BEL 1 - YOW 

Thursday 17 Mar  2 - GL     

Friday 18 Mar 3 – QBN -- 2 – FED    

Sunday 20 Mar    2 – RCGC 2 – GL 2 - MCC 

Thursday 24 Mar 2 - MV      

Friday 25 Mar 4 – MCC 3 – GBN 3 - BEL    

Sunday 27 Mar    3 – GL 3 – MV 3 - QBN 

Thursday 31 Mar 5 - RCGC      

Friday 1 Apr  4 – MV 4 – MCC    

Sunday 3 Apr    4 – FED 4 – YASS 4 - GBN 

Friday 8 Apr 6 – YOW 5 – YOW 5 - RMC    

Sunday 10 Apr    5 – MCC 5 – RCGC 5 - FED 

Easter – 15th-18th April 

Friday 22 Apr 7 - BEL 5 - YOW 1 - BWD    

Sunday 24 Apr    Final 3 – MV 

MCC 

 

Monday 25th – Anzac Day 

Friday 29 Apr 8 - GL 4 – MV 

BEL 

5 - RMC    

Sunday 1 May     QBN 

Friday 6 May YOW BOW Semi-finals - BEL    

Sunday 8 May    Mother’s Day – BEL 

Friday 13 May RMCGC Final - RMCG    

Friday 20 May Final - GL      
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EMILY HURT SHIELD 

Teams:  Federal, Murrumbidgee, Queanbeyan, RCGC, Yass, Yowani 

 

Day Date Venues 

Friday 6 May Queanbeyan 

Friday 13 May RMCGC 

Friday 20 May Yass 

Thursday 26 May Federal 

Thursday 2 June Yowani 

Friday 10 June MCC 

Thursday 16 June RCGC 

Thursday/Friday 16/17 June Final - TBA 

 

CSGA PENNANT – HANDICAP RANGES 

 

Pennant GA Handicap 

range 

 

Bruce Cup – played off scratch + - 20 -- 

Brindabella Shield – played off handicap + - 54 Daily handicap capped at 45 

CSGA Plate – played off scratch 12 - 23 -- 

Bronze Shield – played off handicap 18 - 36 Exception: 1 player may be on 

a GA handicap no less than 12 

Emily Hurt Shield – played off handicap 30 - 54 Daily handicap capped at 54 

 

 

CADDIES 

Caddies are not permitted for the 2022 Pennants season.  

Under Model Local Rule H-2, each team will be allowed an advice-giver during the round. 

Refer to Attachment 1 for details. 

 

Exception 1: Bag Pullers will be allowed for the Emily Hurt Shield – their role will be limited 

to assistance with scoring, rules of golf and management of equipment. Advice on shot 

making and coaching will not be permitted. 

 

Barbara Wallace 

CSGA Pennants 

M: 0416 247 884 
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Attachment 1 
 
REGULATIONS FOR CSGA PENNANTS 2022 
Changes to Conditions of Play – Caddies 
 
Model Local Rule H-1.1 Use of Caddies Prohibited 
Rule 10.3a modified: A player must not have a caddie during the round. 
Penalty for Breach of Local Rule:  General Penalty (loss of hole in match play) for each hole during 
which the player is helped by a caddie. 
 
Model Local Rule H-2 Appointment of Advice Giver in Team Competitions 
Under Rule 24.4a, the Committee has adopted Model Rule 11-2 to allow each team to name one 
person who may give advice and other help as allowed in Rule 10.2b to players on the team during a 
round and who may be asked for advice by players on the team. 
 
The team must identify the advice giver to the host club before any player on the team hits off. The 
advice giver must not caddy, coach, point out a line of play, or walk on the putting green. Penalty for 
violation:   Loss of hole where breach occurred. 
 
PROTOCOLS FOR BAG PULLERS 

1. Note that it is not a requirement that each team member has a Bag Puller. 
2. It is expected that team members who are inexperienced and who require help with 

Match Play and the Rules of Golf will have a Bag Puller. 
3. Only amateurs can be a Bag Puller and the Rules of Golf apply to the Bag Puller. 
4. A Bag Puller may: 

- advise the player on the Rules of Golf. 
- advise on hole direction or location of penalty areas, etc, but must not provide 

any coaching or advice on how to play shots. 
- assist with equipment, raking bunkers and looking for lost balls. 
- assist will counting shots and keeping score, including confirming the player’s 

score on reaching the green. 
- attend or remove the flag stick if requested, but not assist with putting or lining 

up. 
5. Bag Pullers may use carts. 

 
 


